


Our innovative, four-year college counseling program is a distinctive 
component of a Suffield Academy education. It centers on building 
close relationships with students through formal and informal 
programming and individual, personalized attention.

Suffield allocates significant space, time, and staffing 
to help students and parents navigate the college 
admissions process.

Grade 9: Thinking Ahead  Transcripts, GPA calculation, advice from seniors, 
college campus visit

Grade 10: Early Start  SAT/ACT prep, summer programs, résumé building, 
personality and career assessment

Grade 11: College 101  College 101 class that includes self-advocacy 
and college research, college fair, test prep, campus visits, application 
anatomy, and building a balanced list; begin individual work with 
college counselor

Grade 12: Final Stretch  Refining of college list with a focus on 
fit, crafting effective essays, completing applications and 
putting all the pieces together, making decisions



OF OUR GRADUATES ENROLL IN 4-YEAR INSTITUTIONS



ABOUT OUR SCHOOL   Suffield Academy is an independent, non-denominational,  
coeducational secondary school enrolling students in grades 9-12 and postgraduate  
studies. Our community consists of 414 students from 20 states and 25 countries.  
Our mission is to prepare students for a lifetime of learning,  leadership,   
and active citizenship.

T H E  C O L L E G E  C O U N S E L I N G  T E A M  

Director of College Counseling & Leadership
Ann Selvitelli / aselvitelli@suffieldacademy.org

Associate Directors of College Counseling
Kate Bashaw / kbashaw@suffieldacademy.org
Matthew Fava / mfava@suffieldacademy.org
Kareem Nulan / knulan@suffieldacademy.org 
Kelli Tosone / ktosone@suffieldacademy.org

Standardized Testing Coordinator 
Wayne Patterson / wpatterson@suffieldacademy.org

College Counseling Assistant 
Marlene Rusczyk / mrusczyk@suffieldacademy.org


